

MACC 382 of 2023

Order No. 05 dated 20.01.2024

Claimant/petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for filing W.S.

O.P.-2 files a petition praying for time to file W.S. on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered.

Perused the petition. Considering the facts in the said petition the prayer for time is allowed.

O.P.-2 is directed to file W.S. on the next date positively

To, 08.04.2024 for filing W.S.

D/C by me

Additional District Judge

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00757)