

**MACC-382 of 2023**

Present :- Kumkum Chattopadhyay( WB00742),  
Addl. District Judge,3rd Court, Alipore

**Order no. 09 dated 01.03.2025**

Today is the date fixed for steps upon OP-1.

OP-2 files hazira.

Petitioner has filed a petition praying for time.

Prayer is allowed.

To **18-06-2025** for steps upon OP-1.

Dictated and corrected by me

Addl.District Judge

Addl. District Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00742)