

MACC 382 of 2023

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 07 date- 09.12.2025

Received an intimation from the Secretary, DLSA, South 24 Parganas, communicated to this Court vide No. 4580/DLSA/S24Pgs, dated 08.12.2025 with a request to allocate the instant case record before the ensuing National Lok Adalat Bench to be held on 13.12.2025 for possible settlement through dispute resolution.

Seen the letter. Send the record at once.

Note in the relevant register.

To date (20.01.2026) for filing requisites.

Sd/-
Judge, M.A.C Tribunal
A.D.J., 3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00742)