

MACC 382 of 2023

Present: Arkabrata Neogi, In-charge

WBSP010057362023



Order No. 11 dated 16.03.2026

Record is put up today on it's own motion.

Received mediation report from the Secretary, DLSA, South 24 Parganas vide letter No. 682/DLSA/South 24 Pgs./2026 dated 25.02.2026 along with settlement agreement dated 25.02.2026.

It appears from the settlement of agreement dated 25.02.2026 annexed with the said letter that the instant case has been settled mutually through mediation held on 25.02.2026 . Let, the same be made part of the case record.

Therefore, there is nothing left for this Court to proceed with the instant case record anymore.

Accordingly, let the MACC case No. 382 of 2023 be disposed of as the matter has been settled between the parties amicably through mediation in full satisfaction.

Update in CIS.

Sd/-

M.A.C.T. (I/C)

cum

A.D.J. (I/C), 3rd Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)
(WB01000)